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Notification
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Product: HS METRAL® Part Numbers See attached list for
) RECEPTACLES Concerned: specific part numbers
Issue Date: 21% Jan 2008
:n;o::(:r- Jeff O’Brien
ger: Page(s): 11
Distribution: GLOBAL.
Subject:

Manufacturing site change of HS metral® receptacles.
In order to remain competitive and optimize FCI’s global manufacturing position, FCI relocates
as needed manufacturing processes between regions and / or plant locations.

Nature of Change:
Currently FCI has manufacturing capabilities for various HS Metral® receptacle products in

both India and the USA. FCl is electing to consolidate our HS Metral® Receptacle
manufacturing footprint into a single region to support global sales. As a result FCI will be
transferring the assembly manufacturing processes for our HS Metral® Receptacle product
currently located in the USA to India.

Impact of Change:
We do not anticipate that there will be any impact on our level of service during this transition.

Implementation Date:
During the remainder of the 1** Quarter 2008, probably by April 21t FCI will produce sufficient

gap stock to maintain the program while the equipment is disassembled, crated, shipped and
set-up in India. Set-up in India is expected to be complete early in the 2" Quarter 2008.

Distribution:
No distributor returns will be accepted due to this product consolidation.

Affected Part Numbers:
See attached spreadsheet for affected part numbers.

Action Required:
Sales to inform the customer base of this impending change.

For questions regarding this PCN contact:

Jeff O’'Brien — Backpanel HS Metral Product Manager
Phone: 717-938-7393

Email: jeff.obrien@fciconnect.com

E-3519 GS-23-018

20 Apr 06




PCN

PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009

Item Number

10041743-101
10041743-101LF
10041743-301
10041743-301LF
10041744-102
10041744-102LF
10041744-301
10041744-302
10041744-302LF
10056334-102
10056334-102LF
10056334-902LF
1056334-902LF
52066-102
52066-302
73981-102
73981-102LF
73981-302
73981-302LF
73981-302U
73981-902
73981-902LF
73981-902S
73981-902SLF
74770-102
74770-102LF
74770-302
74770-302LF
74770-902
74981-102
74981-102LF
74981-302
74981-302LF
74981-902
74981-902LF
74981-902S
84688-101
84688-101LF
84688-102
84688-102LF
84688-103
84688-103LF
84688-104
84688-104LF
84688-105
84688-105LF
84688-106

Change

PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER

Effective Date

21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08

Last Shipment Last Disty return Replacement Alternate

Date

date

Part

Part

Comments

METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE

5 ROW SIGNAL AS
5 ROW SIGNAL AS
5 ROW SIGNAL AS
5 ROW SIGNAL AS
8 ROW SIGNAL AS
8 ROW SIGNAL AS
8 ROW SIGNAL AS
8 ROW SIGNAL AS
8 ROW SIGNAL AS
5 X 6 SIGNAL AS

5 X 6 SIGNAL AS

5-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS

8 ROW METRAL 4000 RECEPT
8 ROW METRAL 4000 RECEPT

METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE

5 X 6 SIGNAL AS

5 X 6 SIGNAL AS

5 X 6 SIGNAL AS

5 X 6 SIGNAL AS

5 X 6 SIGNAL AS

5 X 6 SIGNAL AS

5 X 6 SIGNAL AS

5 X 6 SIGNAL AS

5 X 6 SIGNAL AS

8-ROW SIGNAL AS
8 ROW SIGNAL AS
8-ROW SIGNAL AS
8-ROW SIGNAL AS
8-ROW SIGNAL AS
8-ROW SIGNAL AS
8-ROW SIGNAL AS
8-ROW SIGNAL AS
8-ROW SIGNAL AS
8-ROW SIGNAL AS
8-ROW SIGNAL AS
8-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS
5-ROW SIGNAL AS



PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCNO08009
PCN08009
PCN08009
PCN08009

84688-106LF
84688-108
84688-108LF
84688-301
84688-301LF
84688-302
84688-304
84688-308
84688-901
84688-901S
84688-901SLF
84688-902
84688-902LF
84688-902S
84688-902SLF
84688-903
84688-903S
84688-903SLF
84688-904
84688-904S
84688-904SLF
84854-101
84854-101LF
84854-102
84854-102LF
84854-104
84854-301
84854-901
84964-102LF
84964-113
84964-113LF
84964-302
84964-302LF

PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER
PROCESS TRANSFER

21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08
21-Jan-08

METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
METRAL 1000 RECPT. 5-ROW4 MOD PRESS FIT
METRAL 1000 RECPT. 5-ROW4 MOD PRESS FIT
METRAL 1000 RECPT. 5-ROW4 MOD PRESS FIT
METRAL 1000 RECPT. 5-ROW4 MOD PRESS FIT
METRAL 1000 RECPT. 5-ROW4 MOD PRESS FIT
METRAL 1000 RECPT. 5-ROW4 MOD PRESS FIT
METRAL 1000 RECPT. 5-ROW4 MOD PRESS FIT
METRAL STD.RECPT.8-ROW SPECIAL LOAD AS
METRAL STD.RECEPT 8-ROW SPECIAL LOAD AS
METRAL STD.RECEPT 8-ROW SPECIAL LOAD AS
METRAL STD. RECPT. 8-ROWSPECIAL LOAD AS
METRAL STD.RECPT.8-ROW SPECIAL LOAD AS



