

Product/Process Change Notification PCN08009

Product:	HS METRAL® RECEPTACLES		Part Numbers Concerned:	See attached list for specific part numbers
Product Manager:	Jeff O'Brien		Issue Date:	21 st Jan 2008
			Page(s):	1/1
Distribution:	GLOBAL.			

Subject:

Manufacturing site change of HS metral® receptacles.

In order to remain competitive and optimize FCI's global manufacturing position, FCI relocates as needed manufacturing processes between regions and / or plant locations.

Nature of Change:

Currently FCI has manufacturing capabilities for various HS Metral® receptacle products in both India and the USA. FCI is electing to consolidate our HS Metral® Receptacle manufacturing footprint into a single region to support global sales. As a result FCI will be transferring the assembly manufacturing processes for our HS Metral® Receptacle product currently located in the USA to India.

Impact of Change:

We do not anticipate that there will be any impact on our level of service during this transition.

Implementation Date:

During the remainder of the 1st Quarter 2008, probably by April 21st FCI will produce sufficient gap stock to maintain the program while the equipment is disassembled, crated, shipped and set-up in India. Set-up in India is expected to be complete early in the 2nd Quarter 2008.

Distribution:

No distributor returns will be accepted due to this product consolidation.

Affected Part Numbers:

See attached spreadsheet for affected part numbers.

Action Required:

Sales to inform the customer base of this impending change.

For questions regarding this PCN contact:

Jeff O'Brien - Backpanel HS Metral Product Manager

Phone: 717-938-7393

Email: jeff.obrien@fciconnect.com

PCN	Item Number	Change	Effective Date	Last Shipment Date	Last Disty return date	Replacement Part	Alternate Part	Comments
PCN08009	10041743-101	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	10041743-101LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	10041743-301	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	10041743-301LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	10041744-102	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8 ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	10041744-102LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8 ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	10041744-301	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8 ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	10041744-302	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8 ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	10041744-302LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8 ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	10056334-102	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 X 6 SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	10056334-102LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 X 6 SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	10056334-902LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	1056334-902LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	52066-102	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					8 ROW METRAL 4000 RECEPT
PCN08009	52066-302	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					8 ROW METRAL 4000 RECEPT
PCN08009	73981-102	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 X 6 SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	73981-102LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 X 6 SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	73981-302	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 X 6 SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	73981-302LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 X 6 SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	73981-302U	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 X 6 SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	73981-902	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 X 6 SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	73981-902LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 X 6 SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	73981-902S	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 X 6 SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	73981-902SLF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5 X 6 SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	74770-102	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8-ROW SIGNAL AS
	74770-102LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8 ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	74770-302	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	74770-302LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	74770-902	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	74981-102	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	74981-102LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	74981-302	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	74981-302LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8-ROW SIGNAL AS
	74981-902	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	74981-902LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8-ROW SIGNAL AS
	74981-902S	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 8-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	84688-101	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	84688-101LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	84688-102	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	84688-102LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
PCN08009	84688-103	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
	84688-103LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
	84688-104	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
	84688-104LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
	84688-105	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
	84688-105LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS
	84688-106	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08					METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS

PCN08009	84688-106LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-108	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-108LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-301	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-301LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-302	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-304	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-308	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-901	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-901S	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-901SLF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-902	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-902LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-902S	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-902SLF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-903	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-903S	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-903SLF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-904	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-904S	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84688-904SLF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84854-101	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84854-101LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84854-102	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84854-102LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84854-104	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84854-301	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84854-901	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84964-102LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84964-113	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84964-113LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84964-302	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08
PCN08009	84964-302LF	PROCESS TRANSFER	21-Jan-08

METRAL 1000 RECEPTACLE 5-ROW SIGNAL AS METRAL 1000 RECPT. 5-ROW4 MOD PRESS FIT METRAL STD.RECPT.8-ROW SPECIAL LOAD AS METRAL STD.RECEPT 8-ROW SPECIAL LOAD AS METRAL STD.RECEPT 8-ROW SPECIAL LOAD AS METRAL STD. RECPT. 8-ROWSPECIAL LOAD AS METRAL STD.RECPT.8-ROW SPECIAL LOAD AS